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2010 Baseball Home Attendance Leaders
Division I

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Dates Attendance Average

  1.  LsU ................................................................... 37 394,900 10,673
  2.  Arkansas ........................................................ 38 292,734 7,704
  3.  mississippi .................................................... 33 223,035 6,759
  4.  south Carolina ............................................ 35 236,529 6,758
  5.  Texas ............................................................... 39 256,278 6,571
  6.  mississppi st. ............................................... 32 194,094 6,065
  7.  Clemson ........................................................ 35 164,285 4,694
  8.  Florida st. ...................................................... 36 167,094 4,642
  9.  Alabama ........................................................ 27 112,210 4,156
10.  Wichita st. ..................................................... 35 127,509 3,643
11.  Texas A&m .................................................... 36 131,089 3,641
12.  Arizona st...................................................... 37 129,728 3,506
13.  Florida ............................................................ 36 126,195 3,505
14.  rice .................................................................. 26 87,711 3,374
15.  southern miss. ............................................ 29 95,468 3,292
16.  east Caro........................................................ 35 113,699 3,249
17.  Hawaii ............................................................. 30 95,711 3,190
18.  TCU .................................................................. 29 90,687 3,127
19.  Virginia ........................................................... 38 118,735 3,125
20.  miami (FL) ..................................................... 39 120,766 3,097
21.  Tulane ............................................................. 39 110,432 2,832
22.  nebraska ....................................................... 25 70,535 2,821
23.  Auburn ........................................................... 38 101,495 2,671
24.  Baylor .............................................................. 34 89,804 2,641
25.  Georgia .......................................................... 28 73,734 2,633
26.  Texas Tech ..................................................... 29 71,609 2,469
27.  oregon ........................................................... 27 64,498 2,389
28.  Vanderbilt ..................................................... 32 72,602 2,269
29.  oregon st...................................................... 30 63,203 2,107
30.  Louisville ....................................................... 31 60,154 1,940
31.  Fresno st........................................................ 30 57,369 1,912
32.  La.-Lafayette ................................................ 31 58,803 1,897
33.  Georgia Tech................................................ 37 69,852 1,888
34.  Cal st. Fullerton .......................................... 34 63,911 1,880
35.  Kentucky ....................................................... 30 55,785 1,860
36.  Kansas st. ...................................................... 24 43,518 1,813
37.  stanford ......................................................... 28 49,645 1,773
38.  Tennesee ....................................................... 31 52,383 1,690
39.  Ga. southern ............................................... 32 52,488 1,640
40.  new mexico ................................................. 29 46,299 1,597
41.  north Carolina ............................................ 38 53,263 1,402
42.  Coastal Caro. ................................................ 39 51,384 1,318
43.  Creighton ...................................................... 22 28,913 1,314
44.  michigan ....................................................... 20 25,551 1,278
45.  Houston ......................................................... 28 35,346 1,262
46.  ohio st. .......................................................... 19 23,459 1,235
47.  Troy .................................................................. 30 35,643 1,188
48.  Long Beach st. ............................................ 29 34,406 1,186
49.  UCLA ............................................................... 38 44,766 1,178
50.  oklahoma ..................................................... 31 35,279 1,138

 TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Dates Attendance Average

  1.  LsU ................................................................... 37 394,900 10,673
  2.  Arkansas ........................................................ 38 292,734 7,704
  3.  Texas ............................................................... 39 256,278 6,571
  4.  south Carolina ............................................ 35 236,529 6,758
  5.  mississippi .................................................... 33 223,035 6,759
  6.  mississppi st. ............................................... 32 194,094 6,065
  7.  Florida st. ...................................................... 36 167,094 4,642
  8.  Clemson ........................................................ 35 164,285 4,694
  9.  Texas A&m .................................................... 36 131,089 3,641
10.  Arizona st...................................................... 37 129,728 3,506
11.  Wichita st. ..................................................... 35 127,509 3,643
12.  Florida ............................................................ 36 126,195 3,505
13.  miami (FL) ..................................................... 39 120,766 3,097
14.  Virginia ........................................................... 38 118,735 3,125
15.  east Caro........................................................ 35 113,699 3,249
16.  Alabama ........................................................ 27 112,210 4,156
17.  Tulane ............................................................. 39 110,432 2,832
18.  Auburn ........................................................... 38 101,495 2,671
19.  Hawaii ............................................................. 30 95,711 3,190
20.  southern miss. ............................................ 29 95,468 3,292
21.  TCU .................................................................. 29 90,687 3,127
22.  Baylor .............................................................. 34 89,804 2,641

23.  rice .................................................................. 26 87,711 3,374
24.  Georgia .......................................................... 28 73,734 2,633
25.  Vanderbilt ..................................................... 32 72,602 2,269
26.  Texas Tech ..................................................... 29 71,609 2,469
27.  nebraska ....................................................... 25 70,535 2,821
28.  Georgia Tech................................................ 37 69,852 1,888
29.  oregon ........................................................... 27 64,498 2,389
30.  Cal st. Fullerton .......................................... 34 63,911 1,880
31.  oregon st...................................................... 30 63,203 2,107
32.  Louisville ....................................................... 31 60,154 1,940
33.  La.-Lafayette ................................................ 31 58,803 1,897
34.  Fresno st........................................................ 30 57,369 1,912
35.  Kentucky ....................................................... 30 55,785 1,860
36.  north Carolina ............................................ 38 53,263 1,402
37.  Ga. southern ............................................... 32 52,488 1,640
38.  Tennesee ....................................................... 31 52,383 1,690
39.  Coastal Caro. ................................................ 39 51,384 1,318
40.  stanford ......................................................... 28 49,645 1,773
41.  new mexico ................................................. 29 46,299 1,597
42.  UCLA ............................................................... 38 44,766 1,178
43.  Kansas st. ...................................................... 24 43,518 1,813
44.  north Carolina st. ...................................... 34 37,969 1,117
45.  UCF .................................................................. 33 35,775 1,084
46.  Troy .................................................................. 30 35,643 1,188
47.  Houston ......................................................... 28 35,346 1,262
48.  oklahoma ..................................................... 31 35,279 1,138
49.  Long Beach st. ............................................ 29 34,406 1,186
50.  Arizona ........................................................... 38 34,062 896

Division II

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Dates Attendance Average

  1.  Abilene Christian ....................................... 22 13,565 617
  2.  delta st. ......................................................... 22 12,816 583
  3.  Central mo. ................................................... 16 7,665 479
  4.  mesa st. ......................................................... 15 6,964 464
  5.  s.C. Aiken ...................................................... 28 12,611 450
  6.  Cal st. Chico ................................................. 21 8,202 391
  7.  st. Cloud st. .................................................. 8 3,111 389
  8.  southern Ark. .............................................. 14 4,890 349
  9.  Colorado st.-Pueblo ................................. 16 5,180 324
10.  st. Leo ............................................................. 24 7,490 312
11.  mo. southern st. ........................................ 14 4,269 305
12.  Wingate ......................................................... 19 5,591 294
13.  Winona st. .................................................... 10 2,903 290
14.  Bemidji st. ..................................................... 9 2,512 279
15.  southeastern okla. ................................... 16 4,302 269
16.  mount olive ................................................. 21 5,377 256
17.  newberry ...................................................... 20 4,987 249
18.  West Ala. ........................................................ 18 4,480 249
19.  Henderson st. ............................................. 19 4,692 247
20.  Valdosta st. ................................................... 24 5,795 241
21.  montevallo ................................................... 20 4,764 238
22.  nova southeastern ................................... 28 6,475 231
23.  Grand Valley st. .......................................... 9 1,975 219
24.  Tusculum....................................................... 19 4,018 211
25.  rollins ............................................................. 29 6,100 210
26.  southern Ind. .............................................. 26 5,384 207
27.  dixie st. .......................................................... 15 2,973 198
28.  West Fla. ........................................................ 25 4,849 194
29.  st. mary’s (TX) ............................................. 17 3,255 191
30.  Barry ................................................................ 17 3,245 191

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Dates Attendance Average

  1.  Abilene Christian ....................................... 22 13,565 617
  2.  delta st. ......................................................... 22 12,816 583
  3.  s.C. Aiken ...................................................... 28 12,611 450
  4.  Cal st. Chico ................................................. 21 8,202 391
  5.  Central mo. ................................................... 16 7,665 479
  6.  st. Leo ............................................................. 24 7,490 312
  7.  mesa st. ......................................................... 15 6,964 464
  8.  nova southeastern ................................... 28 6,475 231
  9.  rollins ............................................................. 29 6,100 210
10.  Valdosta st. ................................................... 24 5,795 241
11.  Wingate ......................................................... 19 5,591 294
12.  southern Ind. .............................................. 26 5,384 207

Team Dates Attendance Average
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13.  mount olive ................................................. 21 5,377 256
14.  Colorado st.-Pueblo ................................. 16 5,180 324
15.  newberry ...................................................... 20 4,987 249
16.  southern Ark. .............................................. 14 4,890 349
17.  West Fla. ........................................................ 25 4,849 194
18.  montevallo ................................................... 20 4,764 238
19.  Henderson st. ............................................. 19 4,692 247
20.  Armstrong Atlantic ................................... 27 4,505 167
21.  West Ala. ........................................................ 18 4,480 249
22.  Tampa ............................................................. 25 4,409 176
23.  southeastern okla. ................................... 16 4,302 269
24.  mo. southern st. ........................................ 14 4,269 305
25.  Tusculum....................................................... 19 4,018 211
26.  Lynn ................................................................. 26 4,004 154
27.  north Ga. ....................................................... 22 3,949 180
28.  Francis marion ............................................ 25 3,836 153
29.  UC san diego .............................................. 22 3,834 174
30.  Christian Bros. ............................................. 21 3,832 182

Division III

 AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Dates Attendance Average

  1.  marietta ......................................................... 22 8,736 397
  2.  Hampden-sydney ..................................... 10 3,849 385
  3.  Piedmont ...................................................... 16 5,615 351
  4.  Texas-Tyler .................................................... 18 6,243 347
  5.  Wesleyan (CT) ............................................. 8 2,500 313
  6.  Heidelberg ................................................... 14 4,319 309
  7.  Wis.-Whitewater ......................................... 19 5,849 308
  8.  Thomas more .............................................. 16 4,889 306
  9.  ripon .............................................................. 6 1,794 299
10.  mississippi Col. ........................................... 16 4,779 299

11.  Concordia-m’head .................................... 7 2,021 289
12.  Anderson (In) .............................................. 12 3,395 283
13.  Linfield ........................................................... 14 3,849 275
14.  Texas Lutheran ........................................... 18 4,831 268
15.  mcmurry ........................................................ 15 3,950 263
16.  Louisiana Col. .............................................. 15 3,895 260
17.  sUnY Cortland............................................ 13 3,109 239
18.  Keystone ....................................................... 10 2,375 238
19.  mary Hardin-Baylor .................................. 14 3,300 236
20.  sul ross st..................................................... 12 2,789 232

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
Team Dates Attendance Average

  1.  marietta ......................................................... 22 8,736 397
  2.  Texas-Tyler .................................................... 18 6,243 347
  3.  Wis.-Whitewater ......................................... 19 5,849 308
  4.  Piedmont ...................................................... 16 5,615 351
  5.  Thomas more .............................................. 16 4,889 306
  6.  Texas Lutheran ........................................... 18 4,831 268
  7.  mississippi Col. ........................................... 16 4,779 299
  8.  Heidelberg ................................................... 14 4,319 309
  9.  mcmurry ........................................................ 15 3,950 263
10.  Louisiana Col. .............................................. 15 3,895 260
11.  Hampden-sydney ..................................... 10 3,849 385
       Linfield ........................................................... 14 3,849 275
13.  shenandoah ................................................ 19 3,805 200
14.  Cal Lutheran ................................................ 20 3,792 190
15.  Kean ................................................................ 22 3,539 161
16.  Va. Wesleyan ................................................ 16 3,530 221
17.  Hardin-simmons ....................................... 17 3,439 202
18.  Anderson (In) .............................................. 12 3,395 283
19.  mary Hardin-Baylor .................................. 14 3,300 236
20.  sUnY Cortland............................................ 13 3,109 239

Team Dates Attendance Average Team Dates Attendance Average

Annual Team Home Attendance Champions
note:  The attendance figures from 1979 to 1990 were compiled by Colle-
giate Baseball and include all four-year institutions sponsoring the sport, 
plus junior colleges.

Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1985 ........................................ mississippi st. 24 95,604 3,894
1986 ........................................ not compiled
1987 ........................................ mississippi st. 29 102,542 3,536
1988 ........................................ mississippi st. 37 134,448 3,634
1989 ........................................ mississippi st. 32 143,241 4,476
1990 ........................................ mississippi st. 31 199,330 6,430
1991 ........................................ Fresno st. 39 162,659 4,171
1992 ........................................ Texas 31 134,549 4,340
1993 ........................................ Texas 48 231,980 4,833
1994 ........................................ Texas 49 249,038 5,082
1995 ........................................ Texas 36 173,372 4,816
1996 ........................................ LsU 39 226,805 5,816
1997 ........................................ LsU 40 252,864 6,322
1998 ........................................ LsU 35 232,597 6,646
1999 ........................................ LsU 38 271,888 7,155
2000 ........................................ LsU 39 286,874 7,356
2001 ........................................ LsU 37 276,622 7,476
2002 ........................................ LsU 31 233,923 7,546
2003 ........................................ LsU 33 245,813 7,449
2004 ........................................ LsU 34 265,255 7,802
2005 ........................................ LsU 36 270,300 7,508
2006 ........................................ LsU 36 263,534 7,320
2007 ........................................ Arkansas 31 250,759 8,089
2008 ........................................ LsU 41 311,187 7,590
2009 ........................................ LsU 41 394,068 9,611
2010 ........................................ LsU 37 *394,900 *10,673
*Record

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
1979 ........................................................north Carolina — 90,950
1980 ........................................................Arizona —- 113,951
1981 ........................................................miami (FL) 51 163,261
1982 ........................................................miami (FL) 49 157,653
1983 ........................................................miami (FL) 57 139,843
1984 ........................................................miami (FL) 53 118,937
1985 ........................................................miami (FL) 57 136,249
1986 ........................................................Hawaii — 114,367
1987 ........................................................Texas — 152,581
1988 ........................................................Fresno st. — 159,205
1989 ........................................................Fresno st. — 147,147
1990 ........................................................mississippi st. 31 199,330
1991 ........................................................Fresno st. 39 162,659
1992 ........................................................Fresno st. 39 164,435
1993 ........................................................Texas 48 231,980
1994 ........................................................Texas 49 249,038
1995 ........................................................Texas 36 173,372
1996 ........................................................LsU 39 226,805
1997 ........................................................LsU 40 252,864
1998 ........................................................LsU 35 232,597
1999 ........................................................LsU 38 271,888
2000 ........................................................LsU 39 286,874
2001 ........................................................LsU 37 276,622
2002 ........................................................LsU 31 233,923
2003 ........................................................LsU 33 245,813
2004 ........................................................LsU 34 265,255
2005 ........................................................LsU 36 270,300
2006 ........................................................LsU 36 263,534
2007 ........................................................LsU 35 256,537
2008 ........................................................LsU 41 311,187
2009 ........................................................LsU 41 394,068
2010 ........................................................LsU 37 *394,900
*Record
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Division II

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1991 ........................................ Winona st. 7 3,000 428
1992 ........................................ Troy 13 5,625 433
1993 ........................................ Cal Poly 23 8,852 385
1994 ........................................ Presbyterian 21 9,300 443
1995 ........................................ norfolk st. 11 7,718 702
1996 ........................................ delta st. 20 12,148 607
1997 ........................................ Cal st. Chico 19 10,865 572
1998 ........................................ Cal st. Chico 20 9,481 474
1999 ........................................ Fairmont st. 7 4,925 704
2000 ........................................ Cal st. Chico 24 12,527 522
2001 ........................................ Catawba 20 8,701 435
2002 ........................................ Cal st. Chico 22 13,202 600
2003 ........................................ mesa st. 17 6,745 397
2004 ........................................ north Fla. 27 11,929 442
2005 ........................................ delta st. 26 *23,249 *894
2006 ........................................ delta st. 17 9,105 536
2007 ........................................ delta st. 22 12,100 550
2008 ........................................ delta st. 20 16,172 809
2009 ........................................ delta st. 19 10,125 533
2010 ........................................ Abilene Christian 22 13,565 617
*Record

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
1991 ........................................................Fla. southern 34 9,564
1992 ........................................................Fla. southern 39 9,007
1993 ........................................................Cal Poly 23 8,852
1994 ........................................................Fla. southern 37 10,897
1995 ........................................................Fla. southern 35 10,979
1996 ........................................................Fla. southern 33 14,705
1997 ........................................................Fla. southern 30 12,278
1998 ........................................................Fla. southern 31 10,804
1999 ........................................................Cal st. Chico 33 15,645
2000 ........................................................Fla. southern 30 13,186
2001 ........................................................Fla. southern 28 10,848
2002 ........................................................Armstrong Atlantic 40 14,516
2003 ........................................................north Fla. 31 8,503
2004 ........................................................north Fla. 27 11,929
2005 ........................................................delta st. 26 *23,249
2006 ........................................................mesa st. 24 10,166
2007 ........................................................delta st. 22 12,100
2008 ........................................................delta st. 20 16,172
2009 ........................................................s.C. Aiken 38 17,821
2010 ........................................................Abilene Christian 22 13,565
*Record

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance Average
1991 ........................................ Claremont-m-s 16 6,000 375
1992 ........................................ st. Joseph’s (me) 11 3,800 345
1993 ........................................ Allegheny 14 10,550 754
1994 ........................................ marietta 18 12,084 671
1995 ........................................ marietta 23 *18,150 789
1996 ........................................ marietta 22 17,700 *805
1997 ........................................ Wittenberg 8 1,971 246
1998 ........................................ Upper Iowa 8 2,940 368
1999 ........................................ Ill. Wesleyan 8 3,000 375
2000 ........................................ st. scholastica 8 4,550 569
2001 ........................................ Williams 6 2,500 417
2002 ........................................ marietta 20 4,781 239
2003 ........................................ marietta 14 5,143 367
2004 ........................................ Bethel (mn) 7 2,420 346
2005 ........................................ Louisiana Col. 16 7,360 460
2006 ........................................ Louisiana Col. 16 8,208 513
2007 ........................................ Louisiana Col. 16 6,840 428
2008 ........................................ Louisiana Col. 15 6,848 457
2009 ........................................ Texas-Tyler 19 8,598 453
2010 ........................................ marietta 22 8,736 397
*Record

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Year School Dates Attendance
1991 ........................................................Claremont-m-s 16 6,000
1992 ........................................................st. Joseph’s (me) 11 3,800
1993 ........................................................Allegheny 14 10,550
1994 ........................................................marietta 18 12,084
1995 ........................................................marietta 23 *18,150
1996 ........................................................marietta 22 17,700
1997 ........................................................marietta 20 4,680
1998 ........................................................marietta 19 6,930
1999 ........................................................marietta 20 5,375
2000 ........................................................marietta 17 5,876
2001 ........................................................Ill. Wesleyan 18 7,280
2002 ........................................................marietta 20 4,781
2003 ........................................................mississippi Col. 27 8,717
2004 ........................................................York (PA) 21 4,769
2005 ........................................................Chapman 26 7,365
2006 ........................................................Piedmont 25 8,651
2007 ........................................................Louisiana Col. 16 6,840
2008 ........................................................Texas-Tyler 18 7,381
2009 ........................................................Texas-Tyler 19 8,598
2010 ........................................................marietta 22 8,736
*Record
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Division I
SINGLE DATE

40,106—san diego st. (4) vs. Houston (0), march 11, 2004, PeTCo Park, san diego, 
California

SINGLE DATE, REGULAR SEASON
40,106—san diego st. (4) vs. Houston (0), march 11, 2004, PeTCo Park, san diego, 

California
SINGLE DATE, ON CAMPUS

14,991—mississippi st. (4-5) vs. Florida (3-4), April 22, 1989, dudy noble Field, starkville, 
mississippi

TOP 10 COLLEGE WORLD SERIES ATTENDANCE DATES 
(Rosenblatt Stadium, Omaha, Nebraska)

30,422—north Carolina (7) vs. LsU (3), June 19, 2008
30,335—oregon st. (5) vs. rice (0), June 21, 2006
29,921—north Carolina (6) vs. rice (1) and oregon st. (7) vs. UC Irvine (1), June 20, 2007
29,034—UC Irvine (8) vs. Arizona st. (7), June 19, 2007
28,216—Texas (7) vs. Georgia (6) and south Carolina (5) vs. Cal st. Fullerton (3), June 23, 

2004
27,452—Arizona st. (6) vs. Florida (1) and Texas (4) vs. Baylor (3), June 22, 2005
26,941—Texas (5) vs. Tulane (0), June 20, 2005
26,887—oregon st. (11) vs. north Carolina (4), June 23, 2007
26,813—Arizona st. (2) vs. Tennessee (2) and Florida (7) vs. nebraska (4), June 19, 2005
26,808—north Carolina (4) vs. oregon st. (3), June 24, 2006

TOP 10 NCAA REGIONAL ATTENDANCE DATES
15,379—oklahoma (3) vs. Auburn (1), may 28, 1995, All sports stadium, oklahoma City, 

oklahoma
11,496—Florida st. (11) vs. mississippi st. (9), may 27, 1990, dudy noble Field, starkville, 

mississippi
11,127—mississippi st. (9) vs. south Ala. (2), may 26, 2000, dudy noble Field, starkville, 

mississippi
10,832—notre dame (7) vs. mississippi st. (0), may 28, 2000, dudy noble Field, starkville, 

mississippi
10,688—mississippi st. (4) vs. Washington (3), may 26, 1997, dudy noble Field, starkville, 

mississippi
10,588—north Carolina (7) vs. mississippi st. (1), may 28, 1989, dudy noble Field, starkville, 

mississippi
10,000—Fresno st. (7) vs. Cal st. LA (4), and southern California (6) vs. Hawaii (1), may 26, 

1977, Aloha stadium, Honolulu, Hawaii
9,936—LsU (3) vs. Baylor (2), may 30, 2009, Alex Box stadium, Baton rouge, Louisiana
9,874—LsU (10) vs. southern U. (2), may 29, 2009, Alex Box stadium, Baton rouge, 

Louisiana
9,784—mississippi st. (8) vs. notre dame (1), may 27, 2000, dudy noble Field, starkville, 

mississippi
TOP 10 NCAA SUPER REGIONAL ATTENDANCE DATES

13,715—mississippi st. (8) vs. Clemson (5), June 9, 2007, dudy noble Field, starkville, 
mississippi

12,620—mississippi st. (8) vs. Clemson (6), June 8, 2007, dudy noble Field, starkville, 
mississippi 

11,870—Tulane (7) vs. LsU (1), June 3, 2001, Zephyr Field, metaire, Louisiana
11,719—LsU (4) vs. Tulane (3) (13 inn.), June 1, 2001, Zephyr Field, metaire, Louisiana
11,679—Tulane (9) vs. LsU (4), June 2, 2001, Zephyr Field, metaire, Louisiana
10,323—Virginia (4) vs. mississippi (3), June 6, 2009, oxford-University stadium/swayze 

Field, oxford, mississippi
10,279—LsU (5) vs. rice (3), June 6, 2009, Alex Box stadium, Baton rouge, Louisiana
10,027—Arkansas (4) vs. Florida st. (2), June 12, 2004, Baum stadium/George Cole Field, 

Fayetteville, Arkansas
10,110—mississippi (5) vs. Virginia (1), June 7, 2009, oxford-University stadium/swayze 

Field, oxford, mississippi
9,923—LsU (12) vs. rice (9), June 5, 2009, Alex Box stadium, Baton rouge, Louisiana

TOP 10 CONFERENCE TOURNAMENT ATTENDANCE DATES
17,860—Florida st. (3) vs. north Carolina (2), may 25, 2005, The Baseball Grounds of 

Jacksonville, Jacksonville, Florida (Atlantic Coast)
16,498—Georgia Tech (5) vs. Florida st. (4), may 25, 2005, The Baseball Grounds of 

Jacksonville, Jacksonville, Florida (Atlantic Coast)
16,165—Alabama (9) vs. Arkansas (4), may 23, 1999, Hoover metropolitan stadium, 

Birmingham, Ala. (southeastern)
14,390—Auburn (11) vs. Alabama (8), may 13, 1998, Hoover metropolitan stadium, 

Birmingham, Ala. (southeastern)
14,427—Alabama (7) vs. Auburn (5) and LsU (7) vs. mississippi st. (2), may 23, 2003, Hoover 

metropolitan stadium, Birmingham, Ala. (southeastern)
13,941—Texas A&m (3) vs. Texas (2), may 22, 2003, Ameriquest Field, Arlington, Texas (Big 

12)
13,367—Alabama (6) vs. south Carolina (2), may 26, 2002, Hoover metropolitan stadium, 

Birmingham, Ala. (southeastern)
13,327—Texas (9) vs. nebraska (6), may 26, 2002, The Ballpark in Arlington, Arlington, 

Texas (Big 12)
13,066—oklahoma (9) vs. oklahoma st. (4), may 16, 1998, southwestern Bell Bricktown 

Ballpark, oklahoma City (Big 12)
12,674—Texas A&m (8) vs. Baylor (5), may 16, 1998, southwestern Bell Bricktown Ballpark, 

oklahoma City (Big 12)

TOP 10 REGULAR-SEASON ATTENDANCE DATES
40,106—san diego st. (4) vs. Houston (0), march 11, 2004, PeTCo Park, san diego, 

California
28,836—Georgia Tech (12) vs. Georgia (5), may 11, 2004, Turner Field, Atlanta, Georgia
27,673—LsU (9) vs. Tulane (5), April 10, 2002, Louisiana superdome, new orleans, 

Louisiana
27,134—TCU (6) vs. Houston (4), Texas (5) vs. rice (4) and Tulane (6) vs. Texas Tech (4), Feb. 

11, 2006, minute maid Park, Houston, Texas
25,175—Long Beach st. (5) vs. san diego st. (0), march 13, 2004, PeTCo Park, san diego, 

California
24,665—Georgia (7) vs. Georgia Tech (5), may 12, 2009, Turner Field, Atlanta, Georgia
23,984—Vanderbilt (7) vs. Arizona st. (6), Texas A&m (3) vs. Houston (2), and rice (7) vs. 

Baylor (0), Feb. 10, 2007, minute maid Park, Houston, Texas
22,397—st. John’s (nY) (6) vs. Georgetown (4), march 29, 2009, Citi Field, new York, new 

York
21,995—Baylor (3) vs. Tennessee (2), oklahoma st. (3) vs. Houston (2), and  rice (3) vs. Texas 

A&m (1), Feb. 12, 2005, minute maid Park, Houston, Texas
21,724—Texas (6) vs. rice (3), Feb. 14, 2004, minute maid Park, Houston, Texas

Division II
SINGLE DATE

6,280—sacramento st. (14) vs. Tampa (12), and Troy (8) vs. minn. st. mankato (6), may 23, 
1986, Patterson Field, montgomery, Alabama (nCAA division II Championship finals)

SINGLE DATE, REGULAR SEASON
3,352—mesa st. (2) vs. Fort Hays st. (5), may 2, 2003, suplizio Field, Grand Junction, 

Colorado
SINGLE DATE, ON CAMPUS

2,176—Cal st. Chico (11) vs. mesa st. (8), may 16, 1997, nettleton stadium, Chico, 
California

TOP DIVISION II WORLD SERIES ATTENDANCE DATES 
(Patterson Field; Montgomery, Alabama)

6,280—sacramento st. (14) vs. Tampa (12), and Troy (8) vs. minn. st. mankato (6), may 23, 
1986

5,761—sacramento st. (9) vs. new Haven (4), Columbus st. (14) vs. minn. st. mankato (12), 
and Troy (9) vs. sacramento st. (1), may 26, 1986

5,500—Fla. southern (12) vs. sIU edwardsville (5), Cal Poly Pomona (6) vs. new Haven (5), 
and Valdosta st. (19) vs. Troy (1), may 25, 1985

5,491—Troy (5) vs. Columbus st. (0), may 28, 1986*
5,018—Columbus st. (6) vs. sacramento st. (5) (11 inn.), and Troy (7) vs. new Haven (5), 

may 25, 1986
3,714—Fla. southern (15) vs. Georgia College (0), June 3, 1995*
3,853—Tampa (6) vs. Kennesaw st. (1), may 30, 1998*

*Championship game

TOP NCAA REGIONAL ATTENDANCE DATES
2,176—Cal st. Chico (11) vs. mesa st. (8), may 16, 1997, nettleton stadium, Chico, 

California
2,175—delta st. (18) vs. West Ala. (4), may 19, 2005, Ferriss Field, Cleveland, mississippi
1,979—delta st. (24) vs. southern Ark. (2), may 16, 2004, Ferriss Field, Cleveland, 

mississippi
1,927—mesa st. (6) vs. n.m. Highlands (1), may 19, 2005, suplizio Field, Grand Junction, 

Colorado
1,921—Fort Hays st. (11) vs. Cal st. Chico (3), may 17, 1997, nettleton stadium, Chico, 

California
TOP REGULAR-SEASON ATTENDANCE DATES

3,683—mesa st. (5) vs. Colorado st.-Pueblo (4), may 6, 2005, Hobbs Field, Pueblo, 
Colorado

3,352—mesa st. (2) vs. Fort Hays st. (5), may 2, 2003, suplizio Field, Grand Junction, 
Colorado

2,949—mesa st. (8) vs. Colorado st.-Pueblo (5), April 19, 2002, suplizio Field, Grand 
Junction, Colorado

2,899—mesa st. (12) vs. Fort Hays st. (6), April 20, 2001, suplizio Field, Grand Junction, 
Colorado

2,861—mesa st. (10,6) vs. Colo. Christian (5,4), may 1, 2009, suplizio Field, Grand Junction, 
Colorado

2,641—mesa st. (8) vs. Colorado mines (0), April 29, 2005, suplizio Field, Grand Junction, 
Colorado

2,536—regis (Co) (2) vs. Colorado st.-Pueblo (1), April 29, 2006, runyon Field, Pueblo, 
Colorado

2,536—mesa st. (12) vs. Colorado st.-Pueblo (3), April 30, 2004, suplizio Field, Grand 
Junction, Colorado

2,357—Colorado st.-Pueblo (5) vs. Colorado mines (3), April 28, 2007, runyon Field, 
Pueblo, Colorado

2,318—mesa st. (8) vs. n.n. Highlands (15), April 23, 2010, suplizio Field, Grand Junction, 
Colorado
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